
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED 
(Patna dairy Project) 

Feeder Balancing dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif , Patna, 801505 
(An ISO 22000:2005 certified organization)  

Phones: 2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax: 0612- 2250 325  

E-Mail -vpmunin@gmail.com 
 

Re-tender Notice   
 

(Through e- tendering mode only on website – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 
 

  
 

NIT No: VPMU: Engg: 6229                                                                                      Date:- 27-02-2019 
 

Sl no  Description Details  

 1 Name & Address of advertiser Managing Director  
Vaishal  Patliputra Milk Union (VPMU)  
Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, 
Patna    801505  

2 Date of issue of tender 01-03-2019 (Friday)  

3 Period of downloading the e- tender 
by the bidders  

From 02-03-2019 (Saturday) to 14-03-2019 
(Thursday) up to 15.00 hours through above 
Website            

4  Date & Time of pre bid meeting 06-03-2019     (Wednesday) at 11 A.M at  
Vaishal Patliputra Milk Union (VPMU)  
 Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna, 
801505  

5 Last date & time for uploading the 
Tender documents by the bidders   

16-03-2019 (Saturday) up to 15.00 hours on 
website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

6 Last date & time & place of for submission 
of original Instruments of EMD & cost of 
tender in sealed envelope .   

19-03-2019 (Tuesday) up to 15.00 Hours at VPMU 
office, Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Patna, 
801505 

7 Date, time & place of opening of 
Techno   

19-03-2019 (Tuesday) at 15.30 hours on Website 
(www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 

8 Date & time of opening of price bid  Date & time will be communicated latter subsequent to 
finalization of techno commercial bid.   Place: 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

9 Validity period of tender 120(One Hundred Twenty days) 

  10.0     :   Details of works        
 
 

Sl no  Name of work item  Estimated 
cost (Rs in 
lakh ) 

Bid  
Processing 
Fees in Rs  
(To BELTRON)   

Bid 
document 
cost in Rs  

Bid security 
 (EMD) in Rs  
(2 % of the  
 Estimated 
cost  

Contract 
duration  

1.0 Civil Construction work 

of process Block and 
refrigeration block   for 
4.00LLPD dairy plant  
along with ,internal 
Electrification, Sanitary & 
Plumbing, Silo 
foundation and  as per 
BOQ & Specification 

4,99,75,686.0  15000.00 
+ tax  
 

10,000.0      9,99,600.0  18 
(Eighteen) 

months   

 

11.  The tender documents can be obtained through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in.  
 

The undersigned reserves the right to extend or cancel the tender/tenders at any time without 
assigning any reason thereof, No cost what so ever shall be claimed on such account by the 

bidder. 
            S/d 

                                                                                                                             Managing Director  
01 

mailto:-vpmunin@gmail.com
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED 
(Patna dairy Project) 

Feeder Balancing dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif , Patna, 801505 
(An ISO 22000:2005 certified organization)  

Phones: 2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax: 0612- 2250 325  

E-Mail -vpmunin@gmail.com 
 

 Re-tender Tender Notice  
(Through e- tendering mode only on website – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 

 
 

 NIT No: VPMU: Engg:  6229                                                                                     Date:- 27-02-2019 
 

Sl no  Description Details  

 1 Name & Address of advertiser Managing Director  
Vaishal  Patliputra Milk Union (VPMU)  
Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, 
Patna    801505  

2 Date of issue of tender 01-03-2019 (Friday)  

3 Period of downloading the e- tender 
by the bidders  

From 02-03-2019 (Saturday) to 14-03-2019 
(Thursday) up to 15.00 hours through above 
Website            

4  Date & Time of pre bid meeting 06-03-2019     (Wednesday) at 11 A.M at  
Vaishal Patliputra Milk Union (VPMU)  
 Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna, 
801505  

5 Last date & time for uploading the 
Tender documents by the bidders   

16-03-2019 (Saturday) up to 15.00 hours on 
website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

6 Last date & time & place of for submission 
of original Instruments of EMD & cost of 
tender in sealed  envelope.   

19-03-2019 (Tuesday) up to 15.00 Hours at VPMU 
office, Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Patna, 
801505 

7 Date, time & place of opening of 
Techno   

19-03-2019 (Tuesday) at 15.30 hours on Website 

(www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 

8 Date & time of opening of price bid  Date & time will be communicated latter subsequent to 
finalization of techno commercial bid.   Place: 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

9 Validity period of tender 120(One Hundred Twenty days) 
 

  10.0     :   Details of works     
    
 
 

Sl no  Name of work item  Estimated 
cost (in Rs ) 

Bid  
Processing 
Fees in Rs  
(To BELTRON)   

Bid 
document 
cost in Rs  

Bid security 
 (EMD) in Rs  
(2 % of the  
 Estimated cost)  

Contract 
duration  

1.0 Civil Construction 
work of process Block 
and refrigeration block   
for 4.00LLPD dairy plant  
along with ,internal 
Electrification, Sanitary 
& Plumbing, Silo 
foundation and  as per 
BOQ & Specificatio9n 

4,99,75,686.00  15000.00 
+ tax  
 

10,000.00       9,99,600.00  18 
(Eighteen) 
months   

 

11.  The tender documents can be obtained through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
 

12.   For participating in the above E-Tendering process, the contractors shall have to get 
themselves registered with the service provider so that user ID, password and Digital 
Signature are issued, to them.    This will    enable them    to access the website     
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and download/ participate in E-Tender. 

 
02 

 

mailto:-vpmunin@gmail.com
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED 
(Patna dairy Project) 

Feeder Balancing dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif , Patna, 801505 
(An ISO 22000:2005 certified organization)  

Phones: 2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax: 0612- 2250 325  

E-Mail -vpmunin@gmail.com 
 
 For this, intending bidders may contact E-procurement Bihar state Electronic Development 

Corporation Ltd,(Beltron), Beltron Bhavan Shastri Nagar,Patna-800023, Telephone No 0612-
2281856/ 2284745.  

  

13.. (i) The bid processing fees shall  be deposited by the bidder before uploading the tender 
document through on line mode ie through internet  payment gateway (  Credit  / debit  card ) , 
net banking / NEFT  / RTGS . 

 (ii)  Bids along with necessary on line payment must be submitted through e-procurement 
portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in  before the date & time as specified above . VPMU does not take any 
responsibility for the delay / non availability of internet connection, Network, traffic or any other 
reasons.  

 

14.  Cost of  Tender document   as per given amount in  above column  should be  deposited by the 
bidder before uploading the tender document in the form of D.D. of any nationalized/Scheduled 
bank in favour of  Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd  payable at Patna . Bidder 
should  also upload details of the instrument(s) including amount, date, serial no, bank on 
which drawn, office in favour of whom it is drawn and the place where they are payable. 
Scanned copy of D.D. must be uploaded along with Bid through e-Procurement portal 
www.eporc.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specified in NIT and the original D.D. should 
be submitted in the  VPMU  office through registered post  / courier  / by hand in a sealed 
envelope super scribed with Cost Of tender document & EMD . 

 

15.   Earnest money should be in the shape of of D.D. of any nationalized/Scheduled bank in favour 
of  Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd  payable at Patna  . Unconditional 
bank guaranty from a nationalized bank in given format shall also be accepted.  The above 
instruments should be valid for for the minimum period of 180 days after date of receipt of 
tender . 

 

16 All the information / corrigendum / addendum related to this project shall be published on the 
website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

   
17 Further details can be obtained from the office of Managing Director,  Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh 

Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd  , Patna . 
 

18. Bidders must upload scanned copies of their valid certificates of PAN / TAN, GST registration, 
Labour license and other prequalifying terms etc   with bid through e-procurement portal 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specified in the NIT. All these certificates 
should be valid at least up to the date of opening of technical bid of the tender. 

 
19 Besides the uploading the scanned copies of all documents as mentioned at serial no 18 above 

on website bidders will also submit the hard copies of same those documents in a sealed 
envelope superscripted with NIT no & date, name of work  and addressed to Managing Director , 
VPMU . Bidders will also mention their address. This is required to avoid problem of down 
loading the document of bidders which are sometimes get corrupt and could not be 
downloaded  

 

   The envelope of the hard copies should be submitted on the date, time & place of 
submission of original instrument of EMD &Cost of tender. 

 

20.  The undersigned reserves the right to to reject any or all tender /  extend or cancel the 
tender/tenders at any time without assigning any reason thereof, No cost what so ever shall be 
claimed on such account by the bidder. 

 
 

   S/d 

Managing Director  
03 

mailto:-vpmunin@gmail.com
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eporc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

	VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED
	(Patna dairy Project)
	Feeder Balancing dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif , Patna, 801505
	(An ISO 22000:2005 certified organization)
	Phones: 2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax: 0612- 2250 325
	E-Mail -vpmunin@gmail.com
	Re-tender Notice
	(Through e- tendering mode only on website – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in )
	NIT No: VPMU: Engg: 6229                                                                                      Date:- 27-02-2019
	10.0     :   Details of works
	The undersigned reserves the right to extend or cancel the tender/tenders at any time without assigning any reason thereof, No cost what so ever shall be claimed on such account by the bidder.
	VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED
	(Patna dairy Project)
	Feeder Balancing dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif , Patna, 801505
	(An ISO 22000:2005 certified organization)
	Phones: 2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax: 0612- 2250 325
	E-Mail -vpmunin@gmail.com
	(Through e- tendering mode only on website – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in )
	NIT No: VPMU: Engg:  6229                                                                                     Date:- 27-02-2019
	10.0     :   Details of works
	VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED
	(Patna dairy Project)
	Feeder Balancing dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif , Patna, 801505
	(An ISO 22000:2005 certified organization)
	Phones: 2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax: 0612- 2250 325
	E-Mail -vpmunin@gmail.com
	19 Besides the uploading the scanned copies of all documents as mentioned at serial no 18 above on website bidders will also submit the hard copies of same those documents in a sealed envelope superscripted with NIT no & date, name of work  and addres...
	The envelope of the hard copies should be submitted on the date, time & place of submission of original instrument of EMD &Cost of tender.

